FL058R1
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® CURVALUME® XPS® ECOLOGIC®
Fluorescent Lamps
• EXtended Performance Super OCTRON CURVALUME T8
• Longer life than any other CURVALUME T8 or T12
– 30,000 hours average rated life on QUICKTRONIC®
Xtreme PSX ballast

FBO32/830/XPS/6/ECO 6" 30,000
FBO32/835/XPS/6/ECO 6" 30,000
FBO32/841/XPS/6/ECO 6" 30,000
FBO32/850/XPS/6/ECO 6" 30,000
*Based on 3 hrs./start on QUICKTRONIC PSX ballasts.
ECOLOGIC is a comprehensive
program of OSRAM SYLVANIA
focused on addressing environmental
issues at various stages of lamp life.
System Comparison
2' x 2' Fixture (Two Lamps)
Ballast System Mean System Mean Lumen Energy Savings vs. Life
Lamp Type Ballast Factor Wattage Lumens1 Change (%) FB40/CW/SS (%) 3 hrs/start
FB40/CW/6/SS E. S. Magnetic 0.88 72 3890 — — 18,000
FB40/D41/6/SS E. S. Magnetic 0.88 72 4220 8% 0% 18,000
FBO32/741 System 32 LP 0.77 51 3820 -2% 29% 15,000
FBO32/841/XP System 32 LP 0.77 51 4200 8% 29% 18,000
FBO32/841/XPS PSX 0.71 45 4047 4% 38% 30,000
1 At 8000 hours.
Application Notes
1. Lamps can start at temperatures as low as 0°F (dependant on ballast). Operation below 50°F may affect

Technical Information
SYLVANIA, ECOLOGIC, ECO, OCTRON, CURVALUME and QUICK 60+ are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA, Inc.
XP is a trademark of OSRAM SYLVANIA, Inc.
QUICKTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH, used under license.
(A) (B) (C)
Maximum Max. Base Leg Spacing
Lamp Overall to Top Pin to
Type Length of Lamp Opposite Pin
(in.) (in.) (in.)
FBO31 23 22.6 1.625
FBO32 23 22.6 6.0
Ordering and Specification Information
Leg Avg. Nominal
Item Ordering Spacing Initial Mean* Rated Length Color
Number Abbreviation (inches) Watts Lumens Lumens Life (hrs)** Bulb (inches) Temp. CRI
21552 FBO31/830/XPS/ECO2 1-5/8" 31 2900 2755 30,000 T-8 22.5" 3000K 85
21553 FBO31/835/XPS/ECO2 1-5/8" 31 2900 2755 30,000 T-8 22.5" 3500K 85
21554 FBO31/841/XPS/ECO2 1-5/8" 31 2900 2755 30,000 T-8 22.5" 4100K 85
22094 FBO32/830/XPS/6/ECO 6" 32 3000 2850 30,000 T-8 22.5" 3000K 85
22095 FBO32/835/XPS/6/ECO 6" 32 3000 2850 30,000 T-8 22.5" 3500K 85
22096 FBO32/841/XPS/6/ECO 6" 32 3000 2850 30,000 T-8 22.5" 4100K 85
22168 FBO32/850/XPS/6/ECO 6" 32 2980 2830 30,000 T-8 22.5" 5000K 85
* At 8000 hours.
** Based on 3 hrs/start on QUICKTRONIC PSX ballast. 18,000 hour average rated life on instant start,
24,000 hour life on rapid and other programmed rapid start electronic ballasts.
Ordering Guide
FBO 32 / 8 35 / XPS / 6 / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 85 CRI 30 = 3000K EXtended 6 = 6 inch ECOLOGIC
Bent 31 or 35 = 3500K Performance blank = 1-5/8" Lamp
OCTRON® 32 watts 41 = 4100K Super leg spacing
50 = 5000K
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el
at
iv
e
P
o
w
er
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el
at
iv
e
P
o
w
er
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el
at
iv
e
P
o
w
er
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el
at
iv
e
P
o
w
er
OCTRON® 830 XPS®
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el
at
iv
e
P
o
w
er
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
Wavelength – nm
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
R
el